
Wingate (7-4, 4-4 SAC) -vs- Anderson (3-8-1, 1-6-1 SAC)
10/16/2021 at Anderson, S.C. (Spero Financial Fiel)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 86:12 (YELLOW), #16 Sophia Husted (WU)   

Date: 10/16/2021
Attendance: 91
Stadium: Spero Financial Fiel
Officials: Referee, Jason Daniel   Asst. Referee, Alan Correa   Alt.
Official, Matt Thomas   Timekeeper, Emily   Scorer, Korver   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Wingate 1 3 4
Anderson 0 0 0

Wingate 4

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Katrine Thisgaard 0 0 0 0 90
2 McKenna Delong 6 5 0 1 76
7 Alicia Rubio Garcia 0 0 0 0 76
9 Jess LaFrancis 2 1 0 0 70
13 Nicole Cristy 0 0 0 0 76
14 Morgan Zanardi 5 4 2 0 70
17 Caroline Peters 2 1 0 1 90
18 Brianna Ditillo 2 1 1 0 80
19 Sascha Larsen 0 0 0 0 90
22 Jessica Capes 0 0 0 0 45
23 Kristen DeBiase 1 0 0 0 90

Substitutes
5 Taylor Hayes 0 0 0 0 14
8 Abby Pollari 1 1 0 0 20
10 Yasmin Cowley 0 0 0 0 24
11 Pauline Vincent 0 0 0 0 0
15 Chandler Hendrix 1 1 1 0 45
16 Sophia Husted 0 0 0 0 20
21 Lydia Radonavitch 0 0 0 0 14
24 Emma Ring 0 0 0 0 14
28 Courtney Schuck 0 0 0 0 14

Totals 20 14 4 2 1018

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Katrine Thisgaard 90:00 0 4

Totals 0 4

Anderson 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Jeanette Campbell 0 0 0 0 90
2 Sarah Miller 1 1 0 0 74
5 Kristen Cole 0 0 0 0 64
8 Maggie Black 1 0 0 0 86
10 Bethany Anderson 1 1 0 0 47
11 Havon Ashy 1 1 0 0 74
15 Makenzie Pinno 0 0 0 0 90
18 Erin Cepeda 0 0 0 0 71
19 Kendall Simpson 0 0 0 0 57
22 Bethany Morgan 0 0 0 0 53
25 Brandi Greenlee 0 0 0 0 68

Substitutes
3 Halena Handel 0 0 0 0 12
4 Taylor Campbell 0 0 0 0 16
6 Zoe Newell 0 0 0 0 4
13 Ansley Donovan 0 0 0 0 10
14 Haley Sink 0 0 0 0 39
16 Lina Powell 0 0 0 0 16
17 Haley Sanneman 0 0 0 0 33
21 Brooke Penedo 0 0 0 0 29
23 Jade Myers 0 0 0 0 4
27 Carson Kelly 0 0 0 0 14
28 Sarah Devine 0 0 0 0 16
30 Claudia Watson 1 1 0 0 22

Totals 5 4 0 0 989

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Jeanette Campbell 90:00 4 10

Totals 4 10

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Wingate 11 9 20
Anderson 3 2 5

Saves By Period
Wingate 3 1 4
Anderson 7 3 10

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Wingate 6 2 8
Anderson 0 2 2

Fouls By Period
Wingate 5 4 9
Anderson 0 1 1

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
19:58 WU Morgan Zanardi Caroline Peters high floater from the top of goal box
55:53 WU Morgan Zanardi gathered loose ball in front of goal, pu
65:40 WU Brianna Ditillo McKenna Delong cross in thru goal box, kicked far post
80:04 WU Chandler Hendrix WU Chandler Hendrix PENALTY KICK GOAL.



Time Play By Play
00:00 Katrine Thisgaard at goalie for Wingate.
00:00 Jeanette Campbell at goalie for Anderson.
-- Foul on Wingate.
05:40 Shot by WU Caroline Peters HIGH.
07:07 Shot by WU Jess LaFrancis, SAVE Jeanette Campbell.
-- Foul on Wingate.
09:53 Shot by AU Bethany Anderson, SAVE Katrine Thisgaard.
11:35 Shot by WU McKenna Delong, SAVE Jeanette Campbell.
14:10 Offside against Wingate.
-- Foul on Wingate.
16:13 Shot by AU Havon Ashy, SAVE Katrine Thisgaard.
18:03 Shot by WU Caroline Peters, SAVE Jeanette Campbell.
19:58 GOAL by WU Morgan Zanardi (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Caroline Peters.

Wingate 1, Anderson 0
-- *high floater from the top of goal box
-- Foul on Wingate.
23:25 Shot by AU Sarah Miller, SAVE Katrine Thisgaard.
25:16 Shot by WU Brianna Ditillo HIGH.
26:54 Shot by WU McKenna Delong, SAVE Jeanette Campbell.
27:21 Corner kick by WU Morgan Zanardi [27:21].
27:49 AU substitution: Haley Sink for Bethany Anderson.
27:49 AU substitution: Haley Sanneman for Kendall Simpson.
29:30 Shot by WU Morgan Zanardi, SAVE Jeanette Campbell.
-- Foul on Wingate.
34:30 WU substitution: Yasmin Cowley for Brianna Ditillo.
34:30 WU substitution: Abby Pollari for Morgan Zanardi.
34:30 WU substitution: Sophia Husted for Jess LaFrancis.
34:30 AU substitution: Brooke Penedo for Bethany Morgan.
35:08 Corner kick by WU Caroline Peters [35:08].
38:24 Corner kick by WU Caroline Peters [38:24].
38:35 Header Shot by WU Kristen DeBiase BLOCKED.
39:01 Corner kick by WU Caroline Peters [39:01].
39:39 Shot by WU McKenna Delong, SAVE Jeanette Campbell.
40:00 Corner kick by WU Caroline Peters [40:00].
43:24 Shot by WU McKenna Delong, SAVE Jeanette Campbell.
44:33 Corner kick by WU Caroline Peters [44:33].
45:00 End of period [45:00].
45:00 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00
For WU: #1  Katrine Thisgaard, #17 Caroline Peters, #19 Sascha Larsen, #2  McKenna Delong, #14 Morgan Zanardi, #9  Jess
LaFrancis, #7  Alicia Rubio Garcia, #23 Kristen DeBiase, #13 Nicole Cristy, #15 Chandler Hendrix, #18 Brianna Ditillo.

45:00
For AU: #1  Jeanette Campbell, #2  Sarah Miller, #11 Havon Ashy, #18 Erin Cepeda, #5  Kristen Cole, #10 Bethany Anderson, #8
Maggie Black, #25 Brandi Greenlee, #15 Makenzie Pinno, #19 Kendall Simpson, #22 Bethany Morgan.

45:32 Offside against Wingate.
49:55 Shot by WU McKenna Delong BLOCKED.
51:18 Shot by WU McKenna Delong, SAVE Jeanette Campbell.
51:48 Corner kick by WU Caroline Peters [51:48].
-- Foul on Wingate.
54:54 Shot by WU Jess LaFrancis WIDE.
55:53 GOAL by WU Morgan Zanardi.

Wingate 2, Anderson 0
-- *gathered loose ball in front of goal, punched in
56:57 Corner kick by WU Morgan Zanardi [56:57].
-- Foul on Wingate.
59:37 Corner kick by AU Havon Ashy [59:37].
59:47 Header Shot by AU Maggie Black WIDE.
60:49 Offside against Wingate.
61:53 Shot by WU Morgan Zanardi, SAVE Jeanette Campbell.
63:54 AU substitution: Lina Powell for Bethany Anderson.
63:54 AU substitution: Haley Sink for Kristen Cole.
63:54 AU substitution: Halena Handel for Bethany Morgan.
63:54 AU substitution: Claudia Watson for Brandi Greenlee.



65:40 GOAL by WU Brianna Ditillo, Assist by McKenna Delong.
Wingate 3, Anderson 0

-- *cross in thru goal box, kicked far post
69:08 Shot by AU Claudia Watson, SAVE Katrine Thisgaard.
69:10 Shot by WU Morgan Zanardi WIDE.
70:02 Offside against Wingate.
71:09 AU substitution: Brooke Penedo for Erin Cepeda.
-- Foul on Wingate.
74:06 Corner kick by AU Havon Ashy [74:06].
74:17 AU substitution: Haley Sanneman for Havon Ashy.
74:17 AU substitution: Sarah Devine for Sarah Miller.
74:17 AU substitution: Taylor Campbell for Kendall Simpson.
76:12 WU substitution: Lydia Radonavitch for Jessica Capes.
76:12 WU substitution: Yasmin Cowley for McKenna Delong.
76:12 WU substitution: Emma Ring for Nicole Cristy.
76:12 WU substitution: Taylor Hayes for Alicia Rubio Garcia.
76:12 AU substitution: Carson Kelly for Halena Handel.
76:12 WU substitution: Courtney Schuck for Courtney Schuck.
80:04 WU Chandler Hendrix PENALTY KICK GOAL.

Wingate 4, Anderson 0
80:03 AU substitution: Ansley Donovan for Lina Powell.
80:03 WU substitution: Sophia Husted for Jess LaFrancis.
80:03 WU substitution: Abby Pollari for Morgan Zanardi.
81:13 Shot by WU Abby Pollari, SAVE Jeanette Campbell.
-- Foul on Wingate.
-- Foul on Anderson.
84:52 Offside against Wingate.
86:12 Yellow card on WU Sophia Husted.
86:12 AU substitution: Zoe Newell for Haley Sink.
86:12 AU substitution: Jade Myers for Claudia Watson.
86:12 AU substitution: Brandi Greenlee for Maggie Black.
87:49 Offside against Wingate.
88:59 Offside against Wingate.
90:00 End of period [90:00].


